

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3454 OF 2011.

M/S ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENG. P. LTD.

..Appellant

Versus

STATE OF KERALA

..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for both the parties have not filed the statement of case so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition to appeal is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The office report on default for non filing of statement of case by Counsel for both the parties is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber.

Dated this the 28th day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR