

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).3454/2011

M/S ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned standing counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent - State requests for an adjournment by stating that he does not have the brief of the matter.

We, accordingly, direct the learned counsel for the appellant to provide a copy of the paperbook to the standing counsel for the respondent -State.

The case is adjourned by one week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR