

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3454/2011

M/S ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Airi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant and learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the sole respondent – State of Kerala at a considerable length.

Hearing is concluded.

Order is reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties may submit their respective written submissions along with compilations of Judgments which they want to rely upon in support of their case, in a week's time from today.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR